which is to be redeveloped to residential housing (the “Improvements”).  The terms 
and conditions as set forth below are hereby approved by the City Council, as the 
development of this property as stated hereinabove would be in the best interest of 
the City.  

Section 2.  The consideration for this sale will be Three Million Two 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 3,200,000.00), subject to the following express terms 
and conditions:

1. The Subject Property and all improvements situated thereon shall 
be conveyed on an “as is” basis.

2. Freund & Blum shall deposit the sum of One Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00) as an initial deposit upon its 
execution of the contract of sale.

3.     Freund & Blum shall be required to pay all applicable city and 
state transfer taxes.

Yonkers, NY

4. The Subject Property shall be redeveloped into a residential  
building containing approximately 65 market rate residential